CRIE MINERAL RESOURCES FILE 12

RECORD IDENTIFICATION
RECHRD NB......" ss s KG’2(§332
RECORD TYPEcecacocess XIN
INFORMATION SOURCEee. 1
MAP CODE NO. OF REC..

REPORTER
NAHE'......‘.‘.....C. ‘Q."“OG.. FERNS! PARK LC ‘BR@{JKS' H(}kkﬁs L‘)
nFFILlArIBH.‘.I‘......Q.“..ﬁ'. BDGE}

DATE“.'...IC......‘....l“.... &1 05

NAME AND LOCATION ]
DEPOSIT NAMEccesscoscsccnceses RIVERTON CODALS = 4 " ¢
S\'NQNYH &&EE.....'.....‘.‘..‘ k tF . . .‘ £ 3 GAGL; E(G‘.E’ REL;&E; LESUEQRI, KN]GHT

~

MIKING DISTRICT/AREA/SUBDIST. CUOS BAY COAL FIELD

CUUNIRY CQQE.......‘.‘....... JS
COUNTRY NAME: UNITED STATES

SIRIE cﬂBE......l‘....... GR
STATE NAME: OREGON

CBUNTY......-.........C.. CBGS

DRAINAGE AREAccceccccceee 17100305 PACIFIC NORTHWEST
PHYSIOGRAFPHIC PRIVeesoeeee 13 CIAST RANGE

LAKD CLASSIFICATIONeeeeee 01

QUAD SCALE QUAD NO OR NAME
1: 62500 BANDON

LATITUDE LONGITUDE

§3-09-02N 126-16-31u

UTM NORTHING UTHM EASTING UTM ZONE NO
4778100 396300 +10

THPeseses GZBS
RANGEeees O13E
SECTIONes 17 19
MERIDIAN. WILLAMETTE

ACCURACY OF LOCATION
ACCURATE

COMMUDITY INFORMATION
COMMODITIES PRESENTeececseceee CUOA



P ———— — 44444444_________?7_trf_______________________—————————————————=T

ANALYTICAL DATA
SOURCE REFERENCE.. ALLENs 1946
BIU.........‘..... 9250
SULFUR..‘......... o.?
ASH.............‘. 7.6
FIXED CARBONeeeeee 40.3
VOLATILESeceeecceese 32.8
MOUISTUREceceeeeses 19.3
THICKNESS OF COAL. %<6 FT

EXPLORATION AND DEVELUPHMENT
STATUS OF EXPLDR. OR DEV. B8
YEAR OF FIRST PROCUCTION. 1895

DESCRIPTION OF DEPDSIT

DEPOSIT TYPES:
SEDIMENTARY
FORM/SHAPE OF DEPOSIT:

SIZE/DIRECTIONAL DAlA
SIZE OF DEPOSITeesses SHMALL
CEPTH TO TOP cecccnes 35 F1
BMRX THICKNESSceessceecs @& FT
STRIKE OF OREBJDYeeese N
CIP OF DREBIDYs ecccee &=15% E

DESCRIPTIDN OF WORKINGS
SURFACE AND UNDEKGROUND

COMMENTS(DESCRIP. OF WORKINGS):
SEVERAL THOUSANC FEET OF TUNNELS AND A SMALL DPEN PIT

PRODUCTION
YES
SMALL PRODUCTION

CUMULATIVE PRODUCTICN (ORE,COMMDD «3CONCesOVERBURS)

ITEM ACC AMOUNT THOUS.UNITS YEAR GRADE ,RE®ARKS
15 CoA EST 0230.000 TONS 1897-1943

SOURCE OF INFORMATICN (PRUODUCTION) e« ALLEN (1944)
PRODUCTION COMMENTSeeee INTERMITIENT PRODUCTION




TAGE 14

RESERVES AND POTENTIAL RESODURCES

ITEM ACC AMOUNT THOUS.UNITS YEAEK GRADE DR USE -
1 COA EST 0620.000 TONS 1953 '

SOURCE OF INFORMATION (RESERVES/POT RESOURCES)e. BALDWIN (1973)
GEOLCEGY AND MINERALOGY

AGE OF HOST ROCKSeeeeceoeeees EO
HOST ROCK TYPESeeecceceseccee SANDSTUNE AND SHALE g '

LOCAL GEBGLOGY
NAMES/AGE OF FORMATIONS,UNITS,0R ROCK TYPES
1) NAME: CDALEDC
AGE: EO

COMMENTS (GEOLOGY AND MINERALOGY):
CCAL EEDS FORM PART OF AN ASYMMETRICAL, GENTLY NURTH PLUNGING SYNCLIKE

GENERAL REFERENCES ;
1) BALDWINs; EeMe AND OTHERS, 1973, GEULUGGY AND MINERAL RESOURCES UOF COUS COUNTY, OREGON; (©DGMI BULL. 80y Pe 76
2) ALLEN, JeEe AND BALDKIN, E«Mes 1944, GEOLOGY AND CUAL RESCURCLS OF THE CCCS BAY QUADRANGLE, CUREGON; DDGHI BUJ
29s Pe 99




Alpine Mine

Upper, entrance to slope.

Lower, view of track from
slope to bunker;
U.S.Highway 101 and
Coquille River in
background.
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Table 3
Mineral Percentages
of
Dune Sands Near Hauser, Oregon
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ANALYSIS OF DUNE SANDS NEAR HAUSER, OREGON

Samples were taken in four areas from a depth of 1 foot below the sure
face. Locations of the samples are as follows:

(1) NE} sec. 15, T. 24 S.y R 13 W,

(2) Center west sec, line, sec, 10, T, 2k 3., R, 13 W,

(3) West &% SE} sec. 3L, T 23 8¢y Re 13 W,

(L) Center S} sec. 15, T 24 5., Re 13 We

The samples were split in the laboratory and carefully weighed out to
500 g. each and screened in a "HRotap" shaker using standard V.S, sieve series.

Id-aufio;tion and percentage counts of minerals were made using the
binoeular and petrographic microscopes. In addition, a staining method was
employed to distinguish orthoclase, plagioclase, and quartz, Moderately to
highly stained quarts and feldspars were not individually identified but
tabulated as stained minerals.

The individual grains range in shape from subrounded to subangular with
the majority subrounded. 3light frosting is apparent on most of the grains,
and some pitting on a few grains. The feldspars frequently show fractures
along cleavage planes, and in the stained varieties the staining is along
cleavages. The amber stained quartz is mostly agate. Some of the quarts
contains inclusions of rod-shaped minerals, probably tourmaline, rutile,
and apatite. Some of the feldspars are clouded and zoned,

Sleve analyses show sorting to a high degree. Only traces to a fraction
of a percent were caught on the #40 sereen, and less than 24 percent passed

the 100 sereen. In all cases, over 90 percent of the sand was caught on
the #60 and #60 sereens.



Mineral counts made on material retained on sereens other than the
#60 and #80 m sizes indicated no apprecisble variation 'ii"h;nmou.

gonslusions

The number of grains counted in each sample ranged from 100 to 150,
Spot checks made of several of the samples varied within 5 percent,
Variation was partly due to the limited number of grains counted. The
average of the four samples therefore is believed to be nearly the actual
analysis of the sand dune area in the vieinity of the sampling. (See
Table 2,)



SIEVE ABALYSIS OF DUNE SAND NEAR HAUSE:, OREGON

§§§-§éss§
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Table 1

UeS. Standard Sieve Designstions

Material Retained on dereens

Trace
2he 3k
90456
97.82
9938
9945k
100,00

2
1.08
63.40
32406
2.90
046
0406

0.18
k1,96
52,30

k.70

OeTh

0,08

0404

0,18
k2.1

99.14
99.88
99.96
100,00

0458
8L.06
k.26

0690

1.12

0.06

100,00



Table 2
PERCENTAGE COUNTS OF THE VARIOUS MINERALS
RETAINED ON THE #60 AND #50 SCREENS i

278 248 T4 0.0 8.2 2.4
282 25.0 7.2 22,6 15 2,0
v sy E s 1k
W %a 19 M dns 1 6

233 13 E N3 04 06 4 .
25,8 22,8 646 & 1.3 20 ow
Bk ' 26,0 4 , 1.1 ;
T Me be W oMy w2
Mulf; ﬂb.! - 188.3 5.0 | ao7._z 107.0  13.5
u.a 2346 6.9 ; 259}’,‘ %3“‘ 1.7

Report by: Herbert U, Sehlicker
December 1960
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